The Parish Church of St Margaret of Antioch, Brotton - Memorial Plaque

Name

Barker Joseph {1}
Beadnall Robert {M.M.}
Bennell George

Bennell Gilbert
Bennison Arthur

Booth John

Brack Frank

Burnett Joseph

Burt Harold

Cherry Walter

Christon Robert

Clarke James

Cooke Arthur Gilbert
Cooper George Thomas
Cooper John

Covell William
Crossman Francis T
Cryer Joseph Harker
Cryer Richard R

Cuddy Arthur {2}

Defty William

Dent Thomas W
Denton Herbert

Duck Roland

Ebbs Isaac

Eggleston George
Ellingham Thomas H {3}
Elliott John

Elliott Richard Greenbank
Essex lvan

Fawcett Harold Robinson
Flynn Peter

Garret Walter

Glasper George

Goldby Thomas

Green George

Green William

Hall George

Harrison Fred

Harrison-Stanton P Cornelius

Hart James Edward
Head William Henry
Hicks George

Rank
Driver
Sapper
Sapper
Corporal
Gunner
2nd Lieutenant
Private
Private
Sapper
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Private
Rifleman
Private
Private

Private
Private
Lance Corporal
Private
Lance Corporal

Corporal

Private
Gunner
Private
Private
Private
Sergeant
Private
Private
Cadet
Private
Sergeant
Private

Regiment
Royal Engineers
Royal Engineers
Royal Engineers
Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Field Artillery
West Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Engineers
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Army Medical Corps
Royal Army Medical Corps
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Duke of Wellingtons
Yorkshire Regiment
King's Royal Rifle Corps
Northumberland Fusiliers
Yorkshire Regiment
Not positively identified
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Military Police
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Not positively identified
Royal Engineers
Not positively identified
Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Field Artillery
Lancashire Fusiliers
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Air Force
Durham L.I.
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment

Battalion
233rd Field Company
50th Signal Company
258th Tunnelling Company
12th

2nd/6th
10th
4th
234th Field Company
2nd
4th
10th
Sth
2nd Northumbrian Field Ambulance
2nd Northumbrian Field Ambulance
2nd
6th
1/5th
9th
1st
11th
2nd

Sth
4th
Mounted Branch

4th
Guards Division Signals Company

2nd
63rd Battery

1/8th
4th

9th

6th
10th

4th

1st School of Aircraft {Reading}

13th
2nd

4th

Service No.
131063
475929
157477

22830
99477

15623
2912
131468
7399
3273
19645
4093
1938
388438
3/7820
17276
242319
14797
R/14233
28/688
19446

3101
1648
P/1999
62108
1319

54426

17855
66317
50444
3159
14632
10935
15895
3309

25020
10050
4918

Died
06-Aug-17
22-Aug-18
06-May-17
24-Mar-17
04-Mar-16
22-Nov-17

20-Jul-16

17-Sep-16
30-Jun-16
26-Oct-17
15-Feb-17
12-Jul-16
11-Nov-16
02-Oct-16
15-Oct-17
15-Jun-15
12-Aug-15
08-Oct-17
31-Jan-17
17-Feb-17
02-Aug-16
17-Oct-16

25-May-15
25-Apr-15
01-Aug-17
Oct-Dec 1920
19-Jun-15

25-Sep-15

25-Sep-15
14-Apr-15
05-Apr-18
17-Sep-16
21-Jul-16
22-Aug-15
26-Sep-15
15-Sep-16
28-Oct-18
17-Sep-16
28-Sep-18
04-Jun-16

Grave/Memorial

Poperinghe New Military Cemetery
Glageon Communal Cemetery Extension
Arras Memorial

Arras Memorial

Brotton Church Cemetery

Cambrai Memorial, Louverval

Thiepval Memorial

Thiepval Memorial

Cabaret-Rouge British Cemetery, Souchez
Derry House Cemetery No.2

Bray Military Cemetery

Thiepval Memorial

Thiepval Memorial

Becourt Military Cemetery, Becordel-Becourt
Brotton Church Cemetery

Le Touret Memorial

Helles Memorial

Tyne Cot Memorial

Hersin Communal Cemetery Extension
Regina Trench Cemetery, Grandcourt
Heilly Station Cemetery, Mericourt-L'Abbe
AIF Burial Ground, Flers

Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
Bard Cottage Cemetery

Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
Longuenesse (St.Omer) Souvenir Cemetery

Loos Memorial

Basra War Cemetery

Arras Memorial

Flatiron Copse Cemetery, Mametz
St.Sever Cemetery, Rouen

Helles Memorial

Loos Memorial

Thiepval Memorial

Brotton Church Cemetery

Thiepval Memorial

Chapel Corner Cemetery, Sauchy-Lestree
Kemmel Chateau Military Cemetery



The Parish Church of St Margaret of Antioch, Brotton - Memorial Plaque

Name

Hodgson Frederick
Hodgson George Thomas
Hodgson Paul Bounsfield
Hodgson William

Hutton Frederick
Jackson James

Jarvis David Edward
Johnson Sydney

Kemp William

Leekes John Robert
Long William

Loughran Edward
Magor Ernest

Mainforth George Robert
Mason George

Matson William Dunn
McFadyn William
Medcalfe John Hudson
Moore Henry

Moxey Sydney {4}
Nellist Mark

Nixon James

Padgett Percy

Parks Benjamin

Pavlosky Frederick
Peacock Albert

Pearson Henry

Pearson Robert

Pell Lawrence

Porritt John Ernest
Preston Ernest

Price George Gilbert
Rafferty James
Richardson John
Robinson David Edward
Scott Christopher

Shaw James (John ?)
Shepherd James Henry
Stephenson John William
Stones Henry (Stone Harry)
Teasdale Albert

Theaker Mark

Thomas Henry

Rank
Private
Private
Private
Private

Corporal
Private
Private

Lance Corporal
Private
Private

Lance Corporal
Private
Private
Private

Private
Gunner

Lieutenant
Private

Private
Private
Able Seaman
Sapper
Gunner
Private
Sergeant
Private
Company Sergeant Major
Private
Private

Driver
Private
Private
Private

Corporal
Private
Lance Corporal

Private

Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Defence Corp
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment

Not positively identified
Grenadier Guards
Not positively identified
Royal Field Artillery
Not positively identified
Royal Air Force
South Staffs
Not positively identified
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Navy
Royal Engineers
Royal Field Artillery
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
London Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Northumberland Fusiliers
Yorkshire Regiment
Not positively identified
Royal Field Artillery

Black Watch (Royal Highlanders)

Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Field Artillery
Yorkshire Regiment
Grenadier Guards
Not positively identified
Yorkshire Regiment

Battalion
13th
4th
6th
4th
10th
4th
4th
4th
7th
4th
4th

4th
4th

3rd
"D" Battery, 251st Brigade

No.4 Squadron
2nd/6th

4th

Sth
HMS Good Hope
17th Signal Coy

"A" Battery, 14th Brigade
10th
9th
2nd /20th

4th

2nd

4th

"C" Battery, 53rd Brigade
1st
6th
4th
301st Brigade
6th
4th

4th

Service No.
39143
2882
33252
3228
12290
3961
35888
200905
17173
2682
1407
39445
1704
4236

21877

73173

31952

33038
241024
194223

38601
111610
241476

8005
633825
183
76437
3807

33518
S/5356
38246
3119
965635
18942
20689

1631

Died
22-Mar-18
14-Feb-16
28-Sep-16
24-Jun-16
03-Jul-16
17-Sep-16
29-Sep-18
27-May-18
26-Apr-17
20-Sep-15
09-Oct-15
01-Jun-17
17-Sep-16
15-Sep-16

29-Mar-16

05-Nov-18

14-Jul-18
11-Dec-17

27-Dec-17
15-Sep-16
01-Nov-14
17-Apr-16
24-Apr-18
29-Sep-17
05-Jul-16
29-Nov-17
03-May-15
04-Nov-18
29-Dec-15

05-May-16
09-May-15
05-May-17
17-Sep-16
08-Dec-17
30-Sep-16
25-Sep--16

11-Sep-15

Grave/Memorial
Arras Memorial

Railway Dugouts Burial Ground (Transport Farm)

Thiepval Memorial

Bailleul Communal Cemetery Extension Nord
Thiepval Memorial

Thiepval Memorial

Grand Ravine British Cemetery, Havrincourt
Soissons Memorial

Duisans British Cemetery, Etrun

Etaples Military Cemetery

Cite Bonjean Military Cemetery, Armentieres
Brotton Church Cemetery

Thiepval Memorial

Thiepval Memorial

Lijssenthoek Military Cemetery
Berlin South-Western Cemetery

Longuenesse (St.Omer) Souvenir Cemetery
Etaples Military Cemetery

Ypres Reservoir Cemetery

Thiepval Memorial

Portsmouth Naval Memorial

Longuenesse (St.Omer) Souvenir Cemetery
Crouy British Cemetery, Crouy-sur-Somme
Hooge Crater Cemetery

Gordon Dump Cemetery, Ovillers-la-Boisselle
Jerusalem War Cemetery

Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial

Cross Roads Cemetery, Fontaine-au-Bois
Maple Copse Cemetery

Maple Leaf Cemetery

Le Touret Memorial
Hermies British Cemetery
Thiepval Memorial
Jerusalem War Cemetery
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial

Brotton Church Cemetery
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Name
Thomas Joseph

Tindale George {M.M.}

Toulson John

Uren Richard

Vasey Albert Edward
Walker Albert
Walker Parker
Walker Thomas
Ward Fred

Wardill John Wilfred
Webb George
Welham Edgar
Welham John
Wheatley Raymond
Wickham Johnson
Wilding William
Williams John
Wilshire William
Wilson Alfred
Winsor Edwin
Wisbey John Henry
Wood Edward

Notes:

{M.M.} Awarded Military Medal

Rank

Sergeant
Able Seaman
Private
Private

Private

Private
Private

Private
Private
Private
Private

Private
Corporal

Lance Corporal
Private

Regiment
Not positively identified
Royal Engineers
Royal Navy
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Not positively identified
Yorkshire Regiment
Not positively identified
Not positively identified
Australian Infantry, A.l.F.
Lancashire Fusiliers
Not positively identified
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
York & Lancaster Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Not positively identified
Kings Own Yorkshire Light Infantry
Not positively identified
Yorkshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Duke of Wellington's (West Riding Regiment)

{1} Surname given as Baker on Brotton Working Men's Club Plaque
{2} Surname given as Cudd on Soldiers Died in the Great War database

{3} Also served in Northumberland Fusiliers (service no. 79708)

{4} Shot down whilst flying RE8 No C2444. Lieutenant JE Weston, his Observer, was also killed.

Battalion

176th Tunnelling Co.
HMS Monmouth
6th
Sth

9th

45th
19th

4th

4th
1st/5th
1st/5th

10th
2nd

4th
10th

Service No.

79844

1/2466
11430
3095

38178

1762
36756

4919

3437

5148
235024

34806
3/9650

201573
15675

Died

14-Dec-18
01-Nov-14
21-Aug-15
25-Sep-16

19-Apr-17

05-Apr-18
03-Mar-17

17-Sep-16
29-Sep-15
07-Jul-16

23-Mar-18

25-Sep-16
04-Apr-17

01-Jun-18
25-Jul-16

Grave/Memorial

Vieux-Conde Communal Cemetery
Plymouth Naval Memorial

Helles Memorial

Abbeville Communal Cemetery Extension

Railway Dugouts Burial Ground (Transport Farm)

Villiers-Brettoneux
Warlincourt Halte British Cemetery, Saulty

Thiepval Memorial

Bailleul Communal Cemetery Extension Nord
Thiepval Memorial

Brie British Cemetery

Thiepval Memorial
Warlincourt Halte British Cemetery, Saulty

Vendresse British Cemetery
Bois-Guillaume Communal Cemetery



