The Parish Church of St Margaret of Antioch, Brotton - Memorial Plaque

Name	Rank	Regiment	Battalion	Service No.	Died	Grave/Memorial
Barker Joseph {1}	Driver	Royal Engineers	233rd Field Company	131063	06-Aug-17	Poperinghe New Military Cemetery
Beadnall Robert (M.M.)	Sapper	Royal Engineers	50th Signal Company	475929	22-Aug-18	Glageon Communal Cemetery Extension
Bennell George	Sapper	Royal Engineers	258th Tunnelling Company	157477	06-May-17	Arras Memorial
Bennell Gilbert	Corporal	Yorkshire Regiment	12 th	22830	24-Mar-17	Arras Memorial
Bennison Arthur	Gunner	Royal Field Artillery		99477	04-Mar-16	Brotton Church Cemetery
Booth John	2nd Lieutenant	West Yorkshire Regiment	2nd/6th		22-Nov-17	Cambrai Memorial, Louverval
Brack Frank	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	10 th	15623	20-Jul-16	Thiepval Memorial
Burnett Joseph	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	2912	17-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Burt Harold	Sapper	Royal Engineers	234th Field Company	131468	30-Jun-16	Cabaret-Rouge British Cemetery, Souchez
Cherry Walter	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	2nd	7399	26-Oct-17	Derry House Cemetery No.2
Christon Robert	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	3273	15-Feb-17	Bray Military Cemetery
Clarke James	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	10th	19645	12-Jul-16	Thiepval Memorial
Cooke Arthur Gilbert	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	5th	4093	11-Nov-16	Thiepval Memorial
Cooper George Thomas	Private	Royal Army Medical Corps	2nd Northumbrian Field Ambulance	1938	02-Oct-16	Becourt Military Cemetery, Becordel-Becourt
Cooper John	Corporal	Royal Army Medical Corps	2nd Northumbrian Field Ambulance	388438	15-Oct-17	Brotton Church Cemetery
Covell William	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	2nd	3/7820	15-Jun-15	Le Touret Memorial
Crossman Francis T	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	6th	17276	12-Aug-15	Helles Memorial
Cryer Joseph Harker	Private	Duke of Wellingtons	1/5th	242319	08-Oct-17	Tyne Cot Memorial
Cryer Richard R	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	9th	14797	31-Jan-17	Hersin Communal Cemetery Extension
Cuddy Arthur {2}	Rifleman	King's Royal Rifle Corps	1st	R/14233	17-Feb-17	Regina Trench Cemetery, Grandcourt
Defty William	Private	Northumberland Fusiliers	11th	28/688	02-Aug-16	Heilly Station Cemetery, Mericourt-L'Abbe
Dent Thomas W	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	2nd	19446	17-Oct-16	AIF Burial Ground, Flers
Denton Herbert		Not positively identified				
Duck Roland	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	5th	3101	25-May-15	Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
Ebbs Isaac	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	1648	25-Apr-15	Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
Eggleston George	Lance Corporal	Military Police	Mounted Branch	P/1999	01-Aug-17	Bard Cottage Cemetery
Ellingham Thomas H (3)	Private	Yorkshire Regiment		62108	Oct-Dec 1920	
Elliott John	Lance Corporal	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	1319	19-Jun-15	Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
Elliott Richard Greenbank		Not positively identified				
Essex Ivan	Corporal	Royal Engineers	Guards Division Signals Company	54426	25-Sep-15	Longuenesse (St.Omer) Souvenir Cemetery
Fawcett Harold Robinson		Not positively identified				
Flynn Peter	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	2nd	17855	25-Sep-15	Loos Memorial
Garret Walter	Gunner	Royal Field Artillery	63rd Battery	66317	14-Apr-15	Basra War Cemetery
Glasper George	Private	Lancashire Fusiliers	1/8th	50444	05-Apr-18	Arras Memorial
Goldby Thomas	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	3159	17-Sep-16	Flatiron Copse Cemetery, Mametz
Green George	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	9th	14632	21-Jul-16	St.Sever Cemetery, Rouen
Green William	Sergeant	Yorkshire Regiment	6th	10935	22-Aug-15	Helles Memorial
Hall George	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	10th	15895	26-Sep-15	Loos Memorial
Harrison Fred	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	3309	15-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Harrison-Stanton P Cornelius	Cadet	Royal Air Force	1st School of Aircraft (Reading)		28-Oct-18	Brotton Church Cemetery
Hart James Edward	Private	Durham L.I.	13th	25020	17-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Head William Henry	Sergeant	Yorkshire Regiment	2nd	10050	28-Sep-18	Chapel Corner Cemetery, Sauchy-Lestree
Hicks George	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	4918	04-Jun-16	Kemmel Chateau Military Cemetery

The Parish Church of St Margaret of Antioch, Brotton - Memorial Plaque

Name	Rank	Regiment	Battalion	Service No.	Died	Grave/Memorial
Hodgson Frederick	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	13th	39143	22-Mar-18	Arras Memorial
Hodgson George Thomas	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	2882	14-Feb-16	Railway Dugouts Burial Ground (Transport Farm)
Hodgson Paul Bounsfield	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	6th	33252	28-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Hodgson William	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	3228	24-Jun-16	Bailleul Communal Cemetery Extension Nord
Hutton Frederick	Corporal	Yorkshire Regiment	10th	12290	03-Jul-16	Thiepval Memorial
Jackson James	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	3961	17-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Jarvis David Edward	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	35888	29-Sep-18	Grand Ravine British Cemetery, Havrincourt
Johnson Sydney	Lance Corporal	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	200905	27-May-18	Soissons Memorial
Kemp William	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	7th	17173	26-Apr-17	Duisans British Cemetery, Etrun
Leekes John Robert	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	2682	20-Sep-15	Etaples Military Cemetery
Long William	Lance Corporal	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	1407	09-Oct-15	Cite Bonjean Military Cemetery, Armentieres
Loughran Edward	Private	Royal Defence Corp		39445	01-Jun-17	Brotton Church Cemetery
Magor Ernest	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	1704	17-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Mainforth George Robert	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	4236	15-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Mason George		Not positively identified				
Matson William Dunn	Private	Grenadier Guards	3rd	21877	29-Mar-16	Lijssenthoek Military Cemetery
McFadyn William		Not positively identified				
Medcalfe John Hudson	Gunner	Royal Field Artillery	"D" Battery, 251st Brigade	73173	05-Nov-18	Berlin South-Western Cemetery
Moore Henry		Not positively identified				
Moxey Sydney {4}	Lieutenant	Royal Air Force	No.4 Squadron		14-Jul-18	Longuenesse (St.Omer) Souvenir Cemetery
Nellist Mark	Private	South Staffs	2nd/6th	31952	11-Dec-17	Etaples Military Cemetery
Nixon James		Not positively identified				
Padgett Percy	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	33038	27-Dec-17	Ypres Reservoir Cemetery
Parks Benjamin	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	5th	241024	15-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Pavlosky Frederick	Able Seaman	Royal Navy	HMS Good Hope	194223	01-Nov-14	Portsmouth Naval Memorial
Peacock Albert	Sapper	Royal Engineers	17th Signal Coy	38601	17-Apr-16	Longuenesse (St.Omer) Souvenir Cemetery
Pearson Henry	Gunner	Royal Field Artillery	"A" Battery, 14th Brigade	111610	24-Apr-18	Crouy British Cemetery, Crouy-sur-Somme
Pearson Robert	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	10 th	241476	29-Sep-17	Hooge Crater Cemetery
Pell Lawrence	Sergeant	Yorkshire Regiment	9th	8005	05-Jul-16	Gordon Dump Cemetery, Ovillers-la-Boisselle
Porritt John Ernest	Private	London Regiment	2nd /20th	633825	29-Nov-17	Jerusalem War Cemetery
Preston Ernest	Company Sergeant Major	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	183	03-May-15	Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
Price George Gilbert	Private	Northumberland Fusiliers	2nd	76437	04-Nov-18	Cross Roads Cemetery, Fontaine-au-Bois
Rafferty James	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	3807	29-Dec-15	Maple Copse Cemetery
Richardson John		Not positively identified				
Robinson David Edward	Driver	Royal Field Artillery	"C" Battery, 53rd Brigade	33518	05-May-16	Maple Leaf Cemetery
Scott Christopher	Private	Black Watch (Royal Highlanders)	1st	S/5356	09-May-15	Le Touret Memorial
Shaw James (John ?)	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	6th	38246	05-May-17	Hermies British Cemetery
Shepherd James Henry	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	3119	17-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Stephenson John William	Corporal	Royal Field Artillery	301st Brigade	965635	08-Dec-17	Jerusalem War Cemetery
Stones Henry (Stone Harry)	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	6th	18942	30-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Teasdale Albert	Lance Corporal	Grenadier Guards	4th	20689	25-Sep16	Thiepval Memorial
Theaker Mark		Not positively identified				
Thomas Henry	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	1631	11-Sep-15	Brotton Church Cemetery

The Parish Church of St Margaret of Antioch, Brotton - Memorial Plaque

Name	Rank	Regiment	Battalion	Service No.	Died	Grave/Memorial
Thomas Joseph		Not positively identified				
Tindale George {M.M.}	Sergeant	Royal Engineers	176th Tunnelling Co.	79844	14-Dec-18	Vieux-Conde Communal Cemetery
Toulson John	Able Seaman	Royal Navy	HMS Monmouth	J/2466	01-Nov-14	Plymouth Naval Memorial
Uren Richard	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	6th	11430	21-Aug-15	Helles Memorial
Vasey Albert Edward	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	5th	3095	25-Sep-16	Abbeville Communal Cemetery Extension
Walker Albert		Not positively identified				
Walker Parker	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	9th	38178	19-Apr-17	Railway Dugouts Burial Ground (Transport Farm)
Walker Thomas		Not positively identified				
Ward Fred		Not positively identified				
Wardill John Wilfred	Private	Australian Infantry, A.I.F.	45th	1762	05-Apr-18	Villiers-Brettoneux
Webb George	Private	Lancashire Fusiliers	19th	36756	03-Mar-17	Warlincourt Halte British Cemetery, Saulty
Welham Edgar		Not positively identified				
Welham John	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	4919	17-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Wheatley Raymond	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	3437	29-Sep-15	Bailleul Communal Cemetery Extension Nord
Wickham Johnson	Private	York & Lancaster Regiment	1st/5th	5148	07-Jul-16	Thiepval Memorial
Wilding William	Private	Yorkshire Regiment	1st/5th	235024	23-Mar-18	Brie British Cemetery
Williams John		Not positively identified				
Wilshire William	Private	Kings Own Yorkshire Light Infantry	10th	34806	25-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
Wilson Alfred		Not positively identified				
Winsor Edwin	Corporal	Yorkshire Regiment	2nd	3/9650	04-Apr-17	Warlincourt Halte British Cemetery, Saulty
Wisbey John Henry	Lance Corporal	Yorkshire Regiment	4th	201573	01-Jun-18	Vendresse British Cemetery
Wood Edward	Private	Duke of Wellington's (West Riding Regiment)	10th	15675	25-Jul-16	Bois-Guillaume Communal Cemetery

Notes:

{M.M.} Awarded Military Medal

- {1} Surname given as Baker on Brotton Working Men's Club Plaque
- **{2}** Surname given as Cudd on *Soldiers Died in the Great War* database
- **{3}** Also served in Northumberland Fusiliers (service no. 79708)
- **{4}** Shot down whilst flying RE8 No C2444. Lieutenant JE Weston, his Observer, was also killed.